03-04-2004

Form PTO-1595

REC!



ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102684375	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kwok Lang Lee  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  3. Nature of conveyance:  AASsignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: February 18, 200-	Attached?  Yes  No  Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Premierlight, LLC  Internal Address: Unit 9, 35 Revenge Road  Lordswood, Kent ME5 8DW  United Kingdom  City: State: ZIP: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
concerning document should be mail	ed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number:  50-1253  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
the original document.  John C. McMahon  Name of Person Signing  3/2004 DBYRNE 00000046 29199083  Total number of	lief, the foregoing information Signatu of pages including cover sheet, attack	
C:8021  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0892

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Premierlight, LLC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a principal place of business at Unit 9, 35 Revenge Road, Lordswood, Kent ME5 8DW, United Kingdom, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of a new, original and ornamental design for HANDHELD FLASHLIGHT, in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by me on the ninth day of February, 2004, and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent

thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Premierlight Ltd., the same to be held by the said Premierlight Ltd. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the said consideration, I hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and

for the said considerations, I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matter of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and I hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement

in conflict herewith.

Witness my hand and seal this 18 day of FEBULARY,

Kwok Lang Lee, Inventor



Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) <b>PAIENIS O</b> OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kwok Lang Lee	Name: Premierlight, LLC		
•	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: Unit 9, 35 Revenge Road		
	Lordswood, Kent ME5 8DW		
2. Network of conveyance:	<u>United Kingdom</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Merger	City: State: ZIP:		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
Other	A GRITISH CORPORATION		
Execution Date: February 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖢 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/199,083			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John C. McMahon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Street Address: PO Box 30069	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	number:		
	50-1253 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
John C. McMahon			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0897